Al \”I JTRL—H =

Model SG9
SG.i14

No.2

' PARTS CATALOG

Generator Engine

Spec.Nos. Spec.Nos.
RGS17031000 | EH092DN8110 | AVR
RAS17031000 | EHO92DN8510 | INVERTER

Spec.

=STETEKIIESHT ISSUE EMD-GP6053
FUJI HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD. ISSUE DATE | 2004. 5




960-GASKET SET

FIG. 315 |

10
INVERTER

[FIG. 640 |

20

412




INVEFTER yps

396 391 395

331

|




FIG. 100

960-GASKET SET

EHO092 2840100006



1 25005 —2A CRANKCASE
0 & F % R
REF. | PART NUMER PART NAE W oE THEREES | FI
NO. N BnEs REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC, NO. PART NUMBER
. 93/97-% CP
10 | 284-10103-01 CRANKCASE CP 100
NNV B4
20 | 237-14202-03 VALVE GUIDE 5. 5DX9. 5DX27L 100
AN
26 | 277-16010-01 STEM SEAL 5. 5DX9. 5DX15DX7. 8B 100
M-l
30 | 044-02000-70 0IL SEAL 20DX32DX6B 100
L AV
40 | 060-02001-40 BALL BEARING 100
5 I 7
50 | 031-00600-20 DOWEL PIN 6DX14. 5L 100
Yo
70 | 010-50604-20 STUD 100
M-
75 | 044-00600-20 OIL SEAL 6DX10DX2. 5B 100
73 '
80 | 040-11400-30 PLUG M14X1. 5X20DX12L 100
bRk
90 | 021-11400-20 GASKET 14. 1DX19DX2. 3T 100
A=JATPY/ST N - CP
210 | 284-11201-11 MAINBEARING COVER (P 100
737, 9N -
225 | 230-17102-03 PLUG (RUBBER) 100
BT
230 | 060-02001-40 BALL BEARING 100
Ny CP
250 | 284-45003-01 GOVERNOR GEAR CP 100
N HR)-T
260 | 205-41901-03 GOVERNOR SLEEVE 6DX9DX16DX26L 100
V- (P
270 | 230-63601-01 0IL GAUGE CP 100
Ak
280 | 021-31600-20 GASKET 16DX23DX1. 2T RUBBER 100
TR, AP -
290 | 284-16003-03 GASKET (BEARING COVER 100
77778 bk
300 | 011-00601-01 FLANGE BOLT M6X1. 0X13DX28L 100
M/AAYR CP
610 | 284-13003-01 CYLINDER HEAD CP 100
AR, YR
620 | 284-15001-13 GASKET (HEAD) 100
757" % Wb
630 | 011-00802-10 FLANGE BOLT 100
v 77777 K Wb
631 | 011-00803-01 FLANGE BOLT 100
Wk
632 | 010-00804-20 BOLT 100
T
637 | 020-00802-10 WASHER 100
h-Hn" -
680 | 284-15501-03 ROCKER COVER 100




FIG. 100

960-GASKET SET

EHO092 2840100006



1 252052 CRANKCASE
£ & & 5 B & &K | s
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME N | W E EEHEES | FIG
NO. B e &5 Ru%Es FroM - 1o |9TY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO. PART NUMBER
B RIR, DI -
690 | 284-16004-03 GASKET (ROCKER COVER) - 1]T=0.7 100
A7)
700 | 277-15011-03 PIPE KNOCK - 2 | 10. 3DX3. 5DX14L 100
7377 K W
710 | 011-00604-20 FLANGE BOLT - 4 100
77"~ CP
810 | 284-14301-01 BREATHER COVER CP - 1 100
7-4"7° V- CP
820 | 284-14401-01 BREATHER PLATE CP - 1 100
B RTIR, 5N RN -
830 | 230-16006-13 GASKET (TAPPET COVER) - 1 100
B RIR, 7004
840 | 230-16007-03 GASKET (BREATHER) - 1 100
2R
860 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT - 2 | MEX1. 0X14DX12L 100
K77 9379
1930 | 33K-58317-03 SPONGE CRANK - 1 100
I RIE 2Ok
960 | 284-99002-17 GASKET SET - 1 100

284—99002—17 HR4ybzyk/GASKET SET
PAgIgT&N lthB%ER :E\Rl% NﬁAJI‘FE E’ % FIG. REF.
Dozt-11400-20  |ar 2t 1] 100 90
2|021-3160020  [Aar 2t 1| 100 280
2641600303 e shATNLIm L1 100 20
olosa-tsoo-13  [ARTIAA 1] 100 620
5)284-16004-03 g e AE L] 100 690
0)200-16006-13 | apr BB L] 00 e
72301600103 [aar I 1] 100 840
9[200-35204-01 | Apr ACRETI AL 2 | 300 340
02774670103 [Aar b7 1| 30 538
1002273590203 [ar b 2z Sal s 1| 30 550
11236-35903-03  [ar b LAz sal s 1| 300 560




FIG. 200

EHO092 2840200002



2 250X 7, EXbY

CRANKSHAFT PISTON

B omE 5

I

REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME f‘fﬁo’f e TRESES | FIG
N0, 0 & E 5 WEES | oo 7o [0V REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | N0,
PART NUMBER SPEC, N0, PART NUMBER

75757 CP

10| 284-20501-01 CRANKSHAFT CP - 1 200
TNy

27 | 031-00400-10 DOWEL PIN — { 200
-4

40 | 023-02001-00 SPACER § 1]1=0.8 200
AN -

41 | 023-02001-10 SPACER - 1]1=1.0 200
N -H

12 | 023-02001-20 SPACER - 1]1=1.2 200
A

90 | 020-00800-30 WASHER - 1 | 8.5DX28DX3. 2T 200
T & A N

100 | 001-14082-50 BOLT AND WASHER AY | - 1 200
WATTR MY

310 | 284-22501-20 CONNECTING ROD AY - 1 | 66CDX18B 21D-11D 200
WA TR I

390 | 284-23001-03 CONNECTING ROD BOLT | - | 2 | N5¥0. 8X11DX25L 200
L ARE Y e

350 | 230-23301-03 PISTON PIN - 1 200
EAN

360 | 274-23401-03 PISTON - 1 | STD. (51DX31H) 200
Ex

361 | 274-23402-03 PISTON - | 1]025 0.5 G086 200
EA |

362 | 274-23403-03 PISTON - | 1]0.50 0.8, (51D¥318) 200
AL

370 | 284-23501-07 PISTON RING SET . 1 |SM0(5I) 200
E AT O

371 | 274-23502-07 PISTON RING SET - | 1]0.35 0.8 510) 200
EAIT O

372 | 274-23503-07 PISTON RING SET - 110.50 0.5, (51D) 200
T

380 | 056-51100-10 CLIP - 2 200




FIG. 300

FIG. 315

EH092 2840300007




INTAKE EXHAUST

3 AYF—0, =A%

B om &5 B @ % EmES
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CEDE NOF fa% H = H#MGES | FIG
NO, I L FROM - 'TO ary REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO, PART NUMBER

BT CP

10 | 284-31701-11 CAMSHAFT CP - 1 | [=92 63DX6. 6B N=38 300
YLV '

34 | 227-38601-23 PIN(SPRING) - 1 | 3. 8DX7. 5DX14L 300
P)-AVN" -

35 | 284-36401-03 RELEASE LEVER - 1 300
YA/

36 | 005-19041-00 SPRING PIN - 1 300
IV, T

37 | 003-15170-00 SNAP RING OUTER - 1 300
Va-237° 977"

38 | 274-38701-23 RETURN SPRING - 1 300
VANV

50 | 274-33301-03 TAPPET - 2 300
NI R7°075°

60 | 274-33601-03 VALVE SPRING - 2 300
A5+

70 | 274-33702-03 SPRING RETAINER - 2 300
A/7-INNT

80 | 274-33401-03 INTAKE VALVE - 1 300
) -AMNNT

90 | 274-33501-03 EXHAUST VALVE - 1 300
WIMNNT

95 | 132-10KA0-31 COLLET-VALVE - 4 300
7° Y79

210 | 274-35301-03 PUSH ROD - 2 300
8-7-h

220 | 274-36003-03 ROCKER ARM - 2 300
RV, ERYR :

230 | 269-35801-03 BOLT (PIVOT) - 2 | M6X0. 75X19L 13.5D-50 300
1k

240 | 017-00600-90 NUT - 2 | M6X0. 75X5. 1H 300
AN T -k

260 | 274-36501-03 GUIDE PLATE - 1 300
77— AY

310 | 284-30201-20 MUFFLER AY - 1 300
AN =J7VAs- CP

315 | 269-37601-01 SPARK ARRESTER CP - 1 300
i aVy/ Ay YNt

317 | 015-00400-60 TAPPING SCREW - 1 | M4X6L 300
2Rk CP, 12" -2k

340 | 230-35204-01 GASKET CP (EXHAUST) - 2 300
7777 FIb

350 | 018-00600-30 FLANGE NUT - 2 300
7777 K Wk

365 | 011-00801-10 FLANGE BOLT - 1 | M8X1. 25X80L 300
¥ AN AT

405 | 284-34101-03 EXHAUST PIPE - 1 300
BV & TS AY

413 | 001-14061-60 BOLT AND WASHER AY - 2 300
77)-1 AY

510 | 284-32630-00 AIR CLEANER AY - 1 315




FIG. 300

FIG. 315

EH092 2840300007




3 Avy—2, x2)—Ah

INTAKE EXHAUST

B e F 5 0 & & EmES
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CODE NOF B = BRI EES FIG,
NG, B & Haks FROM - .TO REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE NO,
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO. PART NUMBER
N
- 21 227-36004-13 PACKING - 315
IVA/h
520 | 284-32631-08 ELEMENT - 315
A7-N"Y7W CP
535 | 284-32904-01 STAY BAFFLE CP - 300
Ak, F3-7
538 | 277-46701-03 GASKET (CHOKE) - 300
1771-%
540 | 284-32903-03 INSULATOR - 300
TR 2,47730-%
550 | 227-35902-03 GASKET 2 (INSULATOR) - T=0.3 25D 6.5DX42P 300
1A 2, 477204
560 | 236-35903-03 GASKET 2 (INSULATOR) - T=0.3 19.5D 6.5DX42P 300
: 759" H9b
570 | 002-38060-00 FLANGE NUT - 300
75778 Wk
580 | 011-00601-80 FLANGE BOLT - M6X1. 0X14DX18L 300
5 Hp
750 | 284-32101-03 DUCT - 300
IN-NA7°
850 | 085-10800-00 RUBBER PIPE - 8DX11D 300
A8/ INS
930 | 33K-58315-13 SPONGE INS - 300
/YT INS 2
931 | 33K-58321-13 SPONGE INS 2 - 300

—10—




FIG. 400

INVERTER

EH092 2840400007



4 HNF ARV—-V 3V

GOVERNOR OPERATION

B m%E 5 0w & % EEES
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CODE MO [k W OE B EE FIG,
NO, ® @ E 5 ks FROM - T0 arty REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO, PART NUMBER
BN -
10 | 284-42305-03 GOVERNOR LEVER - 1 400
284-42302-21 EH092DN8110 - 1 400
PN HATR CP
20 | 230-42201-01 GOVERNOR SHAFT CP - 1 400
AN°
B |k ko SPACER
023-00603-70 EHO92DN8110 - 1 400
AR CP
30 [ xkxxxx GOVERNOR ROD CP
105-42701-11 EH092DN8110 - 1 400
N A7)0
40 |+ % %% xx ROD SPRING
284-42803-03 EH092DN8110 - 1 400
ny7°
50 | 003-13050-00 CLIP - 2 400
B & MUY AY
60 | 001-14062-50 BOLT AND WASHER AY - 1 400
FIk
70 | 018-60600-20 NUT - 1 | M6X1. 0X4. 9H SQUARE 400
TN
80 | * %+ xxx GOVERNOR SPRING
284-42505-03 EH092DN8110 - 1 400
VM- TR '
200 | 284-46003-03 CONTROL BRACKET - 1 400
284-46003-01 EHO92DN8110 - 1 400
/MW - 1
201 | %% %% %% CONTROL LEVER 1
284-43403-03 EH092DN8110 - 1 400
I/MN-WIN - 2
202 | x %k xx % CONTROL LEVER 2
284-43404-03 EH092DN8110 - 1 400
)7 (Eh9%)
205 | %% k% x % KNOB (F. SELECTOR)
230-43903-03 EH092DN8110 - 1 400
75778 Wk
207 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT - 2 | M6X1. 0X14DX8L 400
AN
215 | * % % % % % SPRING (LEVER)
230-49005-01 EH092DN8110 - 1 400
Hh
230 |k k% x % BOLT




FIG. 400

INVERTER

EH092 2840400007



4 Ny FRL—v3IV GOVERNOR OPERATION

® & % 5 H @ % EEEE
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CODE NOF B B = EHRESES | FI6,
NO, m & & B HEET FroM - To |OTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO, PART NUMBER
230 011-90400-10 EH092DN8110 - 2 400
ZINEYE
25 | % xxxx IDLE SET SPRING
269-45503-03 EH092DN8110 - 2 | 5DX0. 6DX30L, N=10. 5 400
m7°
283 ' EEEEE CLIP
056-50300~10 EH092DN8110 - 1 400
A", 50-60
920 | % x %% % x LABEL (50-60)
284-46251-03 EH092DN8110 - 1 400

— 14—



FIG. 520

EH092 2840500005



S =NV J RE—TAVT

COOLING STARTING

n e % F B & % B EEES
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CODE NOF B B = E#RaES | FIG,
NO, nomEE HREE Frot - To |91 REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | No,
PART NUMBER SPEC, NO. PART NUMBER

TN

10 | 284-51201-03 BLOWER HOUSING - 1 500
7 Yk

37 | 284-55501-03 GROMMET - 1 500
7577 W

40 | 011-00801-60 FLANGE BOLT - 1 | M8X55L 500
T577 & Wb

41 | 011-00803-02 FLANGE BOLT - 3 500
NN CP

60 | 284-53601-01 CYLINDER BAFFLE CP - 1 500
AN, /)

61 | 284-53603-03 CYLINDER BAFFLE(E/G)| - 1 500
T7/ K W

80 | 011-00801-50 FLANGE BOLT - 3 | M8X1. 25X16DX12L 500
T M

81 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT - 1 | M6X1. 0X14DX12L 500
5977 T

110 | 284-54201-13 COOLING FAN - 1 500
9577°

130 | 056-60002-60 CLAMP - 1 |8.5DX10BX95LX0. 4T 500
V40 AY

210 | 284-50221-10 RECOIL AY - 1 520
WA AT

- 1| 284-50224-08 SPIRAL SPRING - 1 520
=D

- 2| 284-50222-08 REEL - 1 520
A7-45- 1-7°

- 3| 284-50233-08 STARTER ROPE - 1 520
3-5-)7"

- 4| 530-50021-10 STARTER KNOB - 1 520
FFLIk

- 5| 284-50223-08 RACHET - 1 520
TV KTV

- 6| 284-50226-08 FRICTION SPRING - 1 520
-7 AT

- 7| 284-50227-08 RETURN SPRING - 1 520
77 T+

- 8| 284-50225-18 FRICTION PLATE - 1 520
V=7~ 7 C T

- 10| 284-50231-08 RETAINING RING C TY - 1 520
-7 TAR

- 31| 284-56101-03 ROPE GUIDE - 1 520
I AR CP

- 32| 33K-53001-03 GUIDE COMP - 1 520
EV—=7 U7 ETY

- 56| 284-50229-08 RETAINING RING E TYP| - 1 520
FFOUR BAR '

- 57| 284-50228-08 RACHET GUIDE - 1 520
T/

220 | 011-00601-40 FLANGE BOLT . 3 | M6X1. 0X14DX18L 500
I-V7° V-k

850 | 34K-40102-03 SEAL PLATE - 2 500

—17—




FIG. 520

EH092 2840500005



5 7NV T R¥—FA4LY

COOLING STARTING

B o & 5

B o & W

REF. | PART NEER PART NAE e E m = TANSES | FIG
NO. B m&E 7 L e FROM - T0 ary REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. N, PART NUMBER

WK 77, N7

851 | 284-51203-03 SEAL SPONGE BL - 1 000
A7730-5377-F, N7 1

860 | 284-53606-13 INSULATION SEAT Bl - 1 500
J-WN" -

861 | 284-53605-03 SEAL RUBBER - 1 500
IWAR 77, NN 2

862 | 284-53609-03 SEAL SPONGE BAFFLE 2 - 1 500
JWAR 77 NN 3

863 | 284-53610-03 SEAL SPONGE BAFFLE 3| - 2 500
R 777, NN 4

864 | 33K-58323-03 SPONGE BAFFLE 4 - 1 500
J=WRE 777, NN

865 | 284-53608-03 SEAL SPONGE BAFFLE - 1 500

— 18—




FIG. 600
FIG. 640

EH092 2840600004



6 7a2—x)V, V—TYH}h

FUEL LUBRICANT

B & E 5 ® & % T
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CEDE NOF B2 H = ERMAEES | FIG,
NO., B e & 5 Ha%&S | w1001 REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO,
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO. PART NUMBER
T V-5 AY
210 | 284-62302-20 CARBURETOR AY - 1 640
284-62301-20 EH092DN8110 - 1 640
AYMY N7
- 1] 284-62535-08 THROTTLE VALVE - 1 640
A1
- 2| 284-62455-08 SCREW - 2 640
WV 37
- 3| 284-62525-08 VALVE CHOKE - 1 640
- 7Tk
- 5| 284-62420-08 SLOW JET - 1 640
AT AY 737
- 8| 284-62520-08 SHAFT AY CHOKE - 1 640
ST AY, AURN
- 11| 284-62531-08 SHAFT AY, THROTTLE - 1 640
284-62530-08 EH092DN8110 - 1 640
A1
- 12 284-62355-08 SCREM - 1 640
AN
- 14 279-62500-08 VALVE ASSY NEEDLE - 1 640
£°y, 70-F UV -
- 15| 284-62515-08 PIN, FLOAT LEVER - 1 640
F/N - AY, 70-F
- 16 284-62550-08 CHAMBER AY, FLOAT - 1 640
VL
- 17/ 251-62350-08 GASKET - 1 640
RIS FYUN- .
- 18| 284-62540-08 GASKET CHAMBER - 1 640
70-k AY
- 19| 284-62505-08 FLOAT AY - 1 640
M7 T Ik
- 22 284-62400-08 MAIN JET - 1 640
A1
- 23| 284-62456-08 SCREW - 3 640
K90 F30
- 25| 284-62445-08 SPRING CHOKE - 1 640
NRYIEY,
- 28| 251-62661-08 DRAIN SCREW - 1 640
7
- 32 251-62559-08 BUSH - 1 640
A1 77 YRR
- 40| 284-62353-08 SCREK ADJUST - 1 640
AV
- 41| 279-62445-08 SPRING - 1 640
13-
-107 284-62561-08 COLLAR - 2 640
284-62560-08 EH092DN8110 - 1 640
A0 AT
-109 | 284-62315-08 SPRING THROTTLE - 1 640

—921 —




FIG. 600
FIG. 640

EH092 2840600004



6 J7a2—x)V, V—TYHh v}

FUEL LUBRICANT

o omE 5 I A S T
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME COE NOF it B o= EREEES | FIG,
NO, nmE B BEEE FRoM - To |9TY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | No,
PART NUMBER SPEC, NO, PART NUMBER
07
-151 | 284-62451-08 0-RING - 1 640
07
-152 | 284-62450-08 0-RING - 1 640
T+
~153] % % % % % x PLATE
284-62563-08 EH092DN8110 - 1 640
Tk 4%
155 | 284-62570-18 BRACKET WIRE - 1 640
NA7°
-191 | 284-62566-18 PIPE - 1 640
284-62567-08 EH092DN8110 - 1 640
=
-400 | 284-62580-08 MOTOR - 1 640
Tk £5-
-402 | 284-62576-08 BRACKET MOTOR - 1 640
)1
-406 | 284-62458-08 SCREW - 2 640
1-
-408 | 284-62457-08 SCREW - 5 640
T M/ UV -
-410| 284-62555-08 JOINT LEVER - 1 640
Yy Y/
-412 | 284-62446-08 SPRING . 1 640
Tk
-420 | 284-62575-08 BRACKET - 1 640
E AT
220 | 085-09300-00 VINYL PIPE - 1 600
E =W AT
221 | 085-09300-00 VINYL PIPE = 1 600
== 47°
222 | 085-09300-00 VINYL PIPE - 1 600
Y 3%
223 | 284-67101-03 Y CONNECTOR - 1 600
=R 1)
225 | 056-90000-20 PURSE LOCK - 1 600

7, S




FIG. 700

11

FIG. 770

760

2840700005

EHO092

— 24—



7 IV RNIYT TNLA

ELECTRIC DEVICE

®om &5 o om % W RS :
REF. | PART NUMBER ART NAME C§DE N07:T B B = ERHBEES | FI6
N, B E 5 WEES | v - 10 | REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | N,
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO. PART NUMBER
T3l CP
10 | 284-79350-01 FLYWHEEL CP - 1 700
172537240 CP
11 | 284-79530-01 IGNITION COIL CP - 1 700 |
284-79430-21 EH092DN8110 - 1 700
I W-24) CP
17 | 284-79540-01 PULSER COIL CP - 1 700
N
23 |xxxxxx SPACER
023-00603-60 EH092DN8110 - 2 700
A" =374 7" 7k CP
25 | 284-79561-01 TGCOIL BRACKET CP - 1 700
T3/ & W
30 | 011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT - 1 | M6X1. 0X14DX14L 700
001-14064-50 EH092DN8110 - 2 700
7577 Ik
32| 002-38080-00 FLANGE NUT - 1 700
T3/ K W
35 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT - 2 | M6X1. 0X14DX8L 700
W -I7°70
100 | 065-01403-80 SPARK PLUG - 1 | NGK BMR4A 700
AR
112 | 284-75501-03 GROMMET - 1 700
I WHIAWN-3R
345 | 284-79581-03 P-COIL HARNESS - 1 700
/7 KR
346 | 34K-21101-03 ENGIN HARNESS - 1 700
A CP
700 | 230-76301-11 OIL SENSOR CP - 1 0
70-k C/U CP 2
05 | %% %% x+x FLOAT C/U CP 2
KU3-11041-01 EH092DN8110 - 1 710
AT-F
730 | 230-75801-03 SENSOR RETAINER - 1 710
N1 & 795v AY
740 | 004-35061-00 SCREW AND WASHER AY - 2 0
7577 K Wk
EEEEEE. FLANGE BOLT
011-00600-20 EH092DN8110 - 1 | M6X1. 0X14DX12L 770
TVEAN*A CP
T60 | % % % % x OILSENSOR HARNESS CP
284-79591-11 EH092DN8110 - 1 710
93T
770 | 226-75101-03 CLAMP - 1 | 6. 5DX10BX55LX0. 7T 10

— 95—




FIG. 2200

INVERTER type

-220

RAS17 34K2200002
— 26—



FIG. 2200

AVR type

-220

-222

-224

@

-252

RGS17

33K2200002



22 YxIixlL—%4

GENERATOR

B om & 5

B om %

REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME Cﬁgﬁf B O = EHAMEES | FIG
NO, B 5% B B HEES | ook o (0T REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | N0,
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO, PART NUMBER
T AT X
200 | 34K-20001-00 GENERATOR AY - | 1|NoT FOR SALE 2200
LN 4
33K-21001-00 RGSLT031000 | - | 1 |NOT FOR SALE 2200
755 Cp
-210| 34K-20051-01 STATOR CP - |1 2200
33(-21051-01 RESIT031000 | - | 1 2200
T T
214 | 34K-20902-08 FLANGE BOLT my 2200
19 Cp
-220| 34K-20061-01 ROTOR CP - |1 2200
33K-20002-08 RGSIT031000| - | 1 2200
AT
22| s xxsxa BALL BEARING
328-21001-08 RGSIT031000 | - | 1 2200
T
04| xsxxns BOLT
33K-20906-08 RGSIT031000| - | 1 2200
7
25| ks xxns RING
33K-20007-03 RGSITO31000 | - | 1 2200
T T
54| s xxrxs FLANGE BOLT
33K-20905-08 RGSLT031000 | - | 2 2200
7=
~260 | 34K-20001-08 REAR COVER - |1 2200
33K-20003-08 RESIT031000 | - | 1 2200
T T
64| x5 %k FLANGE BOLT
33K-20004-08 RESLTO31000 | - | 3 2200
75 P
82| %% % x5 BRUSH CP
32B-23101-01 RGSLT031000 | - | 1 2200
R
85| x5 x 8 SCREM
32D-21055-08 RESIT031000 | - | 3 2200
= 74 7 AY
303| %5 x5 AVR AY
32B-23001-00 RGSLT031000 | - | 1 2200
RS
-360 | 34K-20003-08 DIODE - | 2200

— 28—




22 VIilL-—%4 GENERATOR
® & %F 5 mm % TR
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CEDE N0’7 it e ERKSEE | FIG
NO. 0 oa & BRES FroM - To 19T INTERCHANGEABLE | N,
PART NUMBER SPEC, NO, PART NUMBER
-360 32B-23121-01 RGS17031000 - 1 2200
1
-362| 34K-20904-08 SCREW - 1 2200
32D-21056-08 RGS17031000 - 4 2200
7577
-495 | 34K-20906-08 CLAMP - 1 2200
32D-21060-08 RGS17031000 - 3 2200
31
-680 | 34K-20905-08 SCREW - 1 2200
32B-21053-08 RGS17031000 - 1 2200
N
767 | 34K-20907-08 BAND - 2 2200
TR Mk
225 | 001-04061-20 FLANGE BOLT - 3 2200
T5/ K W
264 | 011-00601-01 FLANGE BOLT - 3 | M6X1. 0X13DX28L 2200
AN 38277 C/U CP
302 | KU3-10101-21 INVRENG C/U CP - 1 2200
T3/ K W
310 | 011-00601-40 FLANGE BOLT - 4 | M6X1. 0X14DX18L 2200
7-% 4% CP
440 | 34K-41902-03 EARTH WIRE CP - 1 2200

—929 —




FIG. 2300

11 f 130 131
- \ ? '

RAS/RGS17 33K2300003
—30 —



23 N=2Z, 7L—A

BASE, FRAME

" & % 5 B & & EEEs
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME COOE NOF fEs% ERHAES | FIG
NO. & & BRET | oo 1o |OTY INTERCHANGEABLE | N,
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO. PART NUMBER
70707v-4(R)
10 | 33K-37101-03 FRONT FRAME(R) - 1 2300
70/MVv-A(L)
11 | 33K-37201-03 FRONT FRAME(L) - 1 2300
YP7V-h(R)
12 | 33K-37301-03 REAR FRAME(R) - 1 2300
Y7P7v-h(L)
13 | 33K-37401-03 REAR FRAME(L) - 1 2300
A6 77 )TIV-h
80 | 33K-58413-03 SPONGE R-FRAME - 1 2300
W77 UPIV-h 2
81 | 33K-58414-03 SPONGE R-FRAME 2 - 2 2300
A%, AN
110 | 34K-30601-23 BASE(INV) - 1 2300
33K-30601-23 RGS17031000 - 1 2300
A /AR
130 | 33K-58310-03 SPONGE BASE - 1 2300
A W)
131 | 33K-58311-03 SPONGE BASE 2 - 1 2300
A7 AR 3
132 | 33K-58320-03 SPONGE BASE 3 - 2 2300
I & U7 AY
234 | 001-14082-00 BOLT AND WASHER AY - 4 2300
/M - CP
320 | 33K-30101-01 MOUNT BASE CP - 2 2300
RED
330 | 002-38060-00 FLANGE NUT - 4 2300
7378 Wk
480 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT - 4 | M6X1. 0X14DX12L 2300
Pk
485 | 33K-38001-03 NUT - 8 2300
70k, Y7 Tv-h
490 | 33K-38005-03 GROMMET (R-FRAME) - 2 2300
NY90° 3 CP
503 | 33K-37601-03 BACK PANEL CP - 1 2300
7k CP
780 | 33K-36101-01 MOUNT CP - 4 2300
7377 & Wk
782 | 011-00601-80 FLANGE BOLT - 4 | M6X1. 0X14DX18L 2300

—31—




FIG. 2400

903

S— 648
647

FIG.2600
J
710 524

922

780

RAS/RGS17 33K2400011



24 aviro—u CONTROL
R NI —
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CEDE NOF fa% W = BEHEEES | FIG,
NO. B & E 5 HEES | To IO REWRKS | INTERCHANGEABLE | N,
PART NUMBER SPEC, N, PART NUMBER
A1
480 | 014-00501-00 SCREW - 4 2400
/M-I KL AY
500 | 34K-40011-20 CONTROL PANEL AY - 1 2400
33K-40011-40 RGS17031000 - | 2400
TV R
505 | 33K-40101-03 FRONT PANEL - 1 2400
744
510 | 33K-41901-03 FILM - 1 2400
33K-41906-03 RGS17031000 - 1 2400
Ih-24F
023 | 34K-41812-03 ROCKER SWITCH - 1 2400
h-249F
524 | 34K-41812-03 ROCKER SWITCH - 1 2400
FYFAN -
028 | 34K-41813-03 SWITCH COVER - 1 2400
33K-41810-03 RGS17031000 - 1 2400
AC 17tk
530 | 378-45737-08 AC CONCENT - | 1]Acosv 154 2400
AT AY
935 | 351-49920-08 SCREW & WASHER AY - 2 2400
IAVNT Frh
545 | 33K-40700-03 CONSENT BRACKET - | 2400
A1 & 7% AY
047 | 013-10400-60 SCREW AND WASHER AY - 4 2400
LED 477" %-% CP
580 | KD3-11001-01 LED INDICATOR CP - 1 2400
KD3-11011-11 RGS17031000 - 1 2400
Va7 YN
583 | 015-00300-20 TAPPING SCREW - 2 2400
YAPIRAF
615 | 33K-41811-03 MICRO SWITCH - 1 2400
I/M-W8° AT
630 | 33K-42010-03 CONTROL DIAL - 1 2400
-0, 547
632 | 33K-42071-03 BALL (DIAL) - 1 2400
AU 5 ATW
634 | 33K-42073-03 SPRING (DIAL) - 1 2400
F3-99-
636 | 33K-42020-03 CHOKE REEL - 1 2400
7°V-b
638 | 33K-42030-13 PLATE - 1 2400
74Y7° V-t
640 | 33K-42040-03 WIRE PLATE - 1 2400
¥ /Ay YN
642 | 015-00400-70 TAPPING SCREW - 2 2400
VA YN
643 | 33K-41814-08 TAPPING SCREW - 2 2400

— 33—




FIG. 2400

903

S— 648
647

FIG.2600
J
710 524

922

780

RAS/RGS17 33K2400011



24 avio—n

CONTROL

B oam E 5

I

REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME RS | m = EAREES  |FIg
NO. #5hE 5 HaES | oo QY| REMRS | INTERCHMNGEABLE | ho
PART NUMBER SPEC. N0, PART NUMBER
77547 CP
645 | 33K-42050-11 ROLLING WIRE CP - |1 2400
7Tk (P
647 | 33-42080-03 CHOKE. BRACKET - |1 2400
T E M
648 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT - | 1] M6XL. 0X14DKSL 2400
=TS
660 | 352-45620-08 CIROUIT BREAKER - |1 2400
TS
661 | xxxxxs CIROUIT BREAKER
33K-41831-03 RGSIT031000 | - |1 2400
TTL & I AY
665 | 013-10300-10 SREW AND WASHER AY | - | 4 2400
TV FI7
669 | 33K-41817-03 BREAKER CAP - |2 2400
PESTEAN
670 | 33K-42090-01 TERMINAL BOLT - |1 2400
PRSI
671 | 363-45701-08 TERMINAL BOLT - | 1|re 208 2400
J-SHA I
672 | 363-45700-08 TERMINAL BOLT - | 1| BLack 208 2400
IV XUN-2A
692 | 34K-41814-13 PANEL HARNESS - | 2400
33K-41825-01 RGSITO31000 | - | 1 2400
TR
693 | 3K-41815-13 CONCENT HARNESS - |1 2400
33K-41815-01 RGSITO31000 | - | 1 2400
0C 79
694 | 34K-41816-13 DC OUT HARNESS - |1 2400
/4% (P
710 | 33K-42060-21 CHOKE WIRE CP - |1 2400
TS
767 _| 056-30000-20 WIRE BAND - | 2 |2.5Bx1. 21100 2400
PR
780 | 33-58411-03 SEAL SPONGE F - |1 2400
SN, T
902 | 33K-95103-03 LABEL (FRONT) - |1 2400
33K-93010-03 RGSITO31000 | - |1 2400
SN, 0k 2
003 | 34K-95101-03 LABEL (FRONT) 2 - |1 2400
TIN5
015 | 34K-41851-03 FILM INV - |1 2400
33K-40210-03 RGSIT031000 | - |1 2400
b
922 | 34K-90100-03 LABEL - |1 2400

— 34—




FIG. 2500

362 321

331

363

398 399 341 903 942

RAS/RGS17

33K2500010



25 Hn- COVER
B mE 7 B oam % W SRS
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CODE NO’" {3 w = HEHRGEES | FIG
NO, O Ba&S | oo 1o |0 REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO,
PART NUMBER SPEC. N, PART NUMBER

YN -

230 | 33K-50201-03 REAR COVER - 1 2500
A1 & TSy AY

260 | 013-10600-30 SCREW AND WASHER AY | - 4 2500
#Jb CP

266 | 33K-50205-01 NUT CP - 4 2500
PO 7 1

280 | 33K-58318-13 R-COVER_SPONGE 1 - 2 2500
PO R 7Y 2

281 | 33K-58319-13 R-COVER SPONGE 2 - 1 2500
PN AR 73

282 | 33K-58322-03 R-COVER SPONGE 3 - 1 2500
YPAN A 77 4

283 | 33K-58324-03 R-COVER SPONGE 4 - 1 2500
TR T - L

311 | 33K-50301-13 CASE BODY L - 1 2500
I3 L

321 | 33(-50311-03 SIDE PANEL L - 1 2500
TRk 7 - R

331 | 33K-50401-13 CASE BODY R - 1 2500
IR R

341 | 33K-50411-03 SIDE PANEL R - 1 2500
A1 & TS AY

360 | 004-36062-50 SCREW AND WASHER AY | - 2 004-35062-50 2500
A1 & TUSY AY

361 | 004-36062-00 SCREW AND WASHER AY | - 1 004-35062-00 2500
TR, 173

362 | 33K-50501-03 BOLT (PANEL) - 1 2500
F VR, 173

363 | 33K-50501-03 BOLT (PANEL) - 1 2500
WAL

380 | 33K-58301-03 SPONGE CASE L - 1 2500
WAL S

381 | 33K-58307-03 SPONGE CASE L 5 - 1 2500
WAL 3

382 | 33K-58305-03 SPONGE CASE L 3 - 1 2500
WAL 2

383 | 33K-58304-03 SPONGE CASE L 2 - 1 2500
77 h-A L6

384 | 33K-58308-03 SPONGE CASE L 6 - 1 2500
WAL T

385 | 33K-58309-03 SPONGE CASE L 7 - 1 2500
WA R 6

386 | 33K-58408-03 SPONGE CASE R 6 - 1 2500
WTIART

387 | 33K-58409-03 SPONGE CASE R 7 - 1 2500
MW IR L 4

388 | 33K-58306-03 SPONGE CASE L 4 - 1 2500
AU IR L

389 | 33K-58302-03 SPONGE_PANEL L - 1 2500
VWK S L

390 | 33K-58303-03 SEAL SPONGE L - 1 2500




FIG. 2500

362 321

331

363

398 399 341 903 942

RAS/RGS17

33K2500010



25 HiN— , COVER
N I EEES
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CODE NO’?‘ B w = HERIAES | FI6,
NO. B & &% 5 BEES | oow 1o | REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | N,
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO, PART NUMBER
377 5A R
391 | 33K-58401-03 SPONGE CASE R - 1 2500
WUTI-AR 4
392 | 33K-58406-03 SPONGE CASE R 4 - 1 2500
WIS AR T
393 | 33K-58409-03 SPONGE CASE R 7 - 1 2500
W U7-AR 6
304 | 33K-58408-03 SPONGE CASE R 6 - 1 2500
WUSE-AR 5
395 | 33K-58407-03 SPONGE CASE R 5 - 1 2500
A UTI-AR 2
396 | 33K-58404-03 SPONGE CASE R 2 - 1 2500
M /S-AR 3
307 | 33K-58405-03 SPONGE CASE R 3 - 1 2500
AL
308 | 33K-58402-03 SPONGE PANEL R - 1 2500
WK U7 R
399 | 33K-58403-03 SEAL SPONGE R - 1 2500
IR JT R 2
400 | 33K-58410-03 SEAL SPONGE R 2 - 1 2500
YRR hN -
540 | 33K-55001-13 TANK CAP COVER - 1 2500
A1 & Y AY
542 | 013-10400-91 SCREW AND WASHER AY - 1 2500
7377 Ik
546 | 018-00400-00 FLANGE NUT - 1 2500
Y 79" A1
612 | 015-00400-90 TAPPING SCREW - 1 | M4X10L 2500
A1, 77 AR
625 | 33K-53002-03 SCREW GROMMET - 1 2500
A\hE b L
902 | 34K-91102-13 LABEL (MODEL) L - 1 2500
33K-90010-13 RGS17031000 - 1 2500
W, bR
903 | 34K-91101-13 LABEL (MODEL)R - 1 2500
33K-91010-13 RGS17031000 - 1 2500
AW, A7
904 | 34K-91601-23 LABEL SPEC - 1 2500
33K-92020-13 RGS17031000 - 1 2500
A, -2
910 | 073-20046-50 LABEL (WARNING) - 1 2500
AN, 373
912 | 33K-94001-03 LABEL (CAUTION) - 1 2500
AW, 373
928 | 073-20046-80 LABEL (CAUTION) - 1 | 2262 JAPAN 2500
AW, MNI-37
942 | 073-20045-20 LABEL (OIL CAUTION) - 1 | 37X37 ILLUST 2500

38—




FIG. 2600

522 l
11
540 533 % 0

122

RAS/RGS17 33K2600004
— 40—



26 Ja-IV FvH FUEL TANK
08 & 5 w & % BEEe
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME CEDE NOF 1B = ERMaES | FIG,
NO, 0 & & 5 URES | w70 |OTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO,
PART NUMBER SPEC. N0, PART NUMBER

71-IV3/)

10 | 33k-61101-12 FUEL TANK UN - 1 2600
71-T8/9%7)7° CP

30 | 33K-65001-01 FUEL TANK CAP CP - 1 2600
71-Ih74N) CP

40 | 33K-61201-J1 FUEL FILTER CP - 1 2600
71IV197 AY

50 | 33K-63001-10 FUEL COCK AY - 1 2600
J1-IV AR~

55 | 33K-61401-01 FUEL STRAINER - 1 2600
A1 & T AY

57 | 004-36051-20 SCREW AND WASHER AY - 1 2600
FIk

59 | 002-18050-00 NUT - 1 2600
IN-N°47°

80 | 33K-62250-03 RUBBER PIPE - 1 2600
AT

90 | 056-11300-10 HOSE CLAMP - 2 2600
TRk

108 | 33K-64101-03 TANK MOUNT - 2 2600
XN -

110 | 33K-64001-13 NECK RUBBER - 1 2600
71-IN2Y97° Tk

120 | 33K-63002-03 FUELCOCK BRACKET - 1 2600
T3/ K WE

122 | 011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT - 1 | M6X1. 0X14DX14L 2600
FIk

126 | 002-17060-00 NUT - 1 2600
YN 7

145 | 33K-58412-13 TANK SPONGE - 1 2600
71-I0#°/7° CP

510 | 33K-62201-00 FUEL PUMP CP - 1 2600
INNAT°

522 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE - 2 | 6DX12D 2600
IN-N47°

532 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE - 1 | 6DX12D 2600
A7/

533 | 056-11100-20 HOSE CLANP - 5 | 11. 5DX8BX0. 7T 2600
A3/

534 | 056-11000-30 HOSE CLAMP - 1 | 10DX8BX1T 2600
e/ 1)1

540 | 015-00600-20 TAPPING SCREW - 2 2600

— 4] —




FIG. 2900

RAS/RGS17 33K2900001



29 77¥%y-X

ACCESSORIES

I I EES
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME O NOF B B o= EHEEES | FIG
NO, B & & 5 MERES | w10 |01 REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | N,
PART NUMBER SPEC. NO, PART NUMBER
FIEH)-IE
10 | 33K-99001-00 ACCESSORY TOOL KIT - 1 2900

— 43—




	index



